

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 1439/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2004 in WP No. 3555/2003 and final judgment and order

dated 17/10/2005 in LPA No. 253/2005 in WP No. 4072/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY,

BENCH NAGPUR)

GOURABAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHAKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 20/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash P. Meghe, Adv.

Mr. Satyajit A Desai, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Amumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay and

also on the Special Leave

Petition. Mr. Venkateswara Rao Amumolu, the learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of

respondent No. 1.

In the meanwhile, status quo as to possession shall be maintained until further orders.

dha R. Bhatia)

(Rajesh Dham)

(Ra

Court Master

Court Master