

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4153/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/03/2004 in WP No. 3555/2003 & dated 17/10/2005 in LPA No. 253/2005 in WP No. 4072/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

GOURABAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHAKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF

DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal) (For Orders)

Date: 17/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Meghe, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Appeal is dismissed in terms of signed order placed on  
the file. No order as to costs.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master